Privacy Policy

Last updated: November 18, 2024

At Outpost AK Vacation Rentals LLC, we take your privacy very seriously. We wrote this Privacy Policy to be transparent about how we collect, use, and share data, including any personal information you provide to us through this Website.

What Personal Information We Collect

We only collect personal information that you manually enter on this Website, which may include:

- First and Last Name
- Email address
- Phone number

How We Use Your Personal Information

We use your personal data for the following purposes:

- Booking and managing reservations
- Contacting you during emergency situations
- Contacting you about future opportunities to stay with Outpost AK Vacation Rentals LLC

We may use aggregated data for analytics to improve this Website for our visitors, but such data doesn't contain personally identifiable information.

How We Share Your Personal Information

We do not share or sell your personal information to any third parties.

Security

We take security measures seriously and work hard to ensure any information you provide us through this Website is protected.

Cookies

Cookies are small text files that can be stored on your browser's directory. We only use cookies to improve the functionality of our own Website and to analyze web traffic using the Google Analytics program. We do not use cookies to gain access to

your device or computer or get personal information about you. Most browsers allow you to delete or block cookies. Blocking cookies may cause you to lose some website functionality.

Do Not Track

Most browsers allow you to send Do Not Track ("DNT") signals to inform websites you visit not to track your online activity. You can implement this preference in your browser's settings. We do not support DNT. We use aggregated data to analyze our web traffic with the Google Analytics program. Google Analytics does not respond to DNT signals. Please read Google's Privacy Policy to learn more.

Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA)

This website is not intended for children under 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have inadvertently received personal information from a child under 13, we will delete such information from our records.

Links

Our Website may contain links to other websites. We cannot control the privacy practices of these other websites. If you click on a link which takes you to another website, be sure to read that website's privacy policy.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to change this Privacy Policy at any time. If we decide to make a change to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you by posting the updated version to this Website.

Questions

Please contact us at Kaiden.Foster@OutpostAK.com if you have any questions about this Privacy Policy.